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APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL  INFORMATION
NO.

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL
2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)
3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

5 PRINCIPAL NAME
6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION
7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL  DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION
NO.

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF
APPLICABLE

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL
BUILDING CODE

DETAILS

BHARTIYA PUBLIC SCHOOL
1730259
10603

SANWALI ROAD BY PASS CIRCLE SIKAR
RAJASTHAN, SIKAR , RAJASTHAN - 332001

Rita Sharma
M.A., B.Ed.
prakash01572@gmail.com

01572274321

LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

www.bpssikar.org/Affiliationletter

www.bpssikar.org/Trustcertificate

www.bpssikar.org/NOC

www.bpssikar.org/Recognitioncertificate

www.bpssikar.org/Buildingcerfificate
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6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY

www.bpssikar.org/Firecertificate

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

www.bpssikar.org/Deocertificate

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND
SANITATION CERTIFICATES

www.bpssikar.org/Waterhealthcertificate

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS
BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE
THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL  DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR
NO. SCHOOL'S WEBSITE

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL www.bpssikar.org/feestructure

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER www.bpssikar.org/academiccalender

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

www.bpssikar.org/List Of smc

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

www.bpssikar.org/Link_of PTC

5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

www.bpssikar.org/Link_of _threeyearresult

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

SL INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.

1 PRINCIPAL Rita Sharma
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 77
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PGT 23

TGT 35

PRT 19
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1:20
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR 1

5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS 1
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

SL  YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED
1 2025 140 140 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

SL  YEAR NO. OF NO. OF PASS REMARKS
NO. REGISTERED STUDENTS PERCENTAGE

STUDENTS PASSED
1 2025 270 265 98.15

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL  INFORMATION DETAILS
NO.

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN 37000
SQ MTR)

2 NO.AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (INSQ 58 & 200
MTR)

3 NO.AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING 9 & 254
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

4 INTERNET FACILITY YES
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS 20
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS 30
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7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE
INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

https://www.youtube.com/channel/

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

TEACHER NAME

RITA SHARMA

NISHA SINGH

RAMVEER SINGH

REKHA KATEWA

ASHOK KUMAR

MAHENDRA BHAMU

VISHAL JANGIR

PRAKASH CHAND

JYOTI SINGH

TARUNA DIWAN

VIMLA THAKUR

RAKESH SHARMA

SHIVAM SHARMA

KAMLA

SUMAN DHAKA

USHA SHARMA

NEELU MATHUR

SAROJ BHURIA

PRINCE RAJ KUMAWAT

SUMITRA

PREETI SHARMA

AMITA SAIN

DESIGNATION

PRINCIPAL

WELLNEES TEACHER

VICE PRINCIPAL

PGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

HM

PGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

PRT

UCRDbHihROjYuush9ekENp4nw

QUALIFICATION

M.A./B.ED.

M.A., B.ED.

M.SC.,B.ED.

M.A., B.ED.

M.SC.,B.ED.

M.A., B.ED.

M.P.ED.

M.A., B.ED.

M.COM,B.ED.

M.C.A., B.ED.

M.A., B.ED.

B.SC.,B.ED.

B.SC.,B.ED.

M.A., B.ED.

M.A., B.ED.

M.A., B.ED.

M.A., B.ED.

M.A., B.ED.

B.SC.,B.ED.

M.A,B.ED.

M.A.

B.SC.,B.ED.
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23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

PUSHPALATA

ANJU

SHILU

RAJESH KUMAR

PINKI RANWA

PUSHPA DEVI

NEETU SINGH

SARITA SHARMA

POONAM KIRODIWAL

KAMLESH KUMAR

ANITA SHARMA

UPENDRA SINGH RATHORE

MAHIMA

RAKESH KUMAR SINGH

KANTA DEVI

SUMAN KAWAR KARNAWAT

HEENA SONI

KAVITA CHOUDHARY

TARA CHAND MANDIWAL

VANDNA

NANDLAL GURJAR

RAMNARAYAN YADAV

KANTA SHARMA

PRADEEP SINGH CHOUHAN

SARITA DEVI

DIPTI SURANA

MEENA PANDIT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PTI

PTI

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

PTI

TGT

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

OTHER

OTHER

TGT

OTHER

PGT

PGT

B.SC.,B.ED.

NET

M.A,B.ED.

MPED

B.P.Ed.

M.A,B.ED.

M.Sc.

M.A.

B.COM

M.A.

M.Com.

B.Ped.

B.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.Sc.

M.A.

M.A.

M.Sc.

B.A.

12

M.A.

M.Com.

M.A.
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50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

RASHMI TANEJA

SEEMA TIWARI

SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA

MAMTA DHAKA

HIMANSHU CHOUDHARY

MANISHA KUMARI

RAJKUMAR

RISHAB BAID

SHIVANI SIDHU

WANDNA YADAV

ANJU

D VIKRANT

MANJUR AHMAD

HARSHIT MATHUR

ANIL KUMAR TIWARI

IBRAHIM KHAN

ANURADHA KUMAWAT

DIMPLE JOSHI

TEHREEM PARIHAR

KALPANA

VISHNU SHARMA

UNNATI RAJ SINGHODIA

RAVINDRA SINGH
SHEKHAWAT

ANITA KUMARI

POOJA PANDEY

MUKESH KUMAR

PRT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

TGT

PGT

TGT
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B.Sc.
M.Sc.
M.Sc.
M.Sc.
B.A. English Honors
M.A.
PGDCA
M.Com.
M.A.
M.Sc.
B.Sc.
M.A.
M.Sc.
M.Sc.
M.A.
M.A.
B.A.
M.A.
M.A.
B.Sc.
B.A.
B.A.

B.A.

B.A.
MPEd.

M.A.
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76 SUMAN RANI KASWAN TGT M.A.

77 MANJU OTHER X

78 SUSHIL KUMAR SHARMA TGT M.A.

79 NIKITA SHARMA NTT BSTC

80 KAVITA SWAMI OTHER BPEd

81 VIJAY SINGH SHEKHAWAT PGT M.Sc.

82 RAMAKANT RATAWA PGT M.Com.

83 SURESH DARA PTI BPEd

84 KAPILA BHATNAGAR TGT M.A.

85 RAKHI JADAUN PRT B.A.

86 AMANDEEP PGT M.Com.

87 SUSHILA PGT M.A.

88 PRAKASH CHANDRA PGT M.Com.
SHARMA
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